
G1306 	 DRUM
      
Popis: 
Bezpečnostní návleky určené k navlečení na obuv. Chrání uživatele proti poranění před-
ní části chodidla v důsledku nárazu či stlačení. Součástí je ocelová špice, která splňuje 
normu EN 12568:2010.
Návod na použití:
Zvolte vhodnou velikost návleku dle velikosti Vaší obuvi. Poté návlek navlékněte plnou 
částí na špici Vaší obuvi a pružný pásek navlékněte přes patu. Nikdy nepoužívejte návlek 
na bosou nohu! Návlek by měl držet na Vaší obuvi i během chůze a nemělo by dojít k uvol-
nění patního pásku. Pokud zvolíte nesprávnou velikost či návlek použijete nesprávným 
způsobem, návlek nemůže plnit svou bezpečnostní funkci!
Skladování a údržba:
Návleky skladujte na suchem místě, pokud možno v původním obalu v teplotě od 10 do 
30°C.
Běžné nečistoty odstraňte navlhčeným hadříkem a poté vysušte. Pro zachování delší 
životnosti používejte krém vhodný k ošetření kůže. Návlek nikdy neperte a nesušte v blíz-
kosti tepelných zdrojů.
Životnost a záruka:
U toho návleku není možno určit expiraci, avšak v případě poškození jakékoli části, použi-
jte nový pár.
Životnost se nemusí rovnat záruční době. Záleží vždy na způsobu a intenzitě využívání 
a ošetřování.
Záruka se vztahuje na výrobní vady, nebo jiný rozpor s kupní smlouvou, např. chybějící 
součást., nikoli na změny způsobené opotřebením a vady vzniklé nedodržováním výše 
uvedených pravidel.
Z hygienických důvodů nebudou přijímány reklamace znečištěné, zapáchající a plesnivé.
Materiálové složení:
Svrchní část: hovězí useň
Spodní část: guma.
Bezpečnostní špice: ocel
Balení:
1 pár (v papírové krabici)
Výrobek je dodáván ve dvou velikostech:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Výrobce: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Země výroby: Čína

Výsledky testování odolnosti proti nárazu 200J  dle EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  
Výsledky testování odolnosti proti stlačení 15KN dle EN 12568:2010*	

*Testování bylo provedeno 11. 12. 2013 v laboratoři INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHEN-
ZEN LTD.
 a protokol je uložen pod číslem GZHT90401429

G1306 	 DRUM
Popis: 
Bezpečnostné návleky určené na navlečenie na obuv. Chránia používateľa proti poraneniu 
prednej časti chodidla v dôsledku nárazu či stlačenia. Súčasťou je oceľová špica, ktorá 
spĺňa normu EN 12568:2010.
Návod na použitie:
Zvoľte vhodnú veľkosť návleku podľa veľkosti vašej obuvi. Potom návlek navlečte plnou 
časťou na špicu vašej obuvi a pružný remienok navlečte cez pätu. Nikdy nepoužívajte 
návlek na bosú nohu! Návlek by mal držať na vašej obuvi aj počas chôdze a nemalo by 
dôjsť k uvoľneniu pätového remienka. Ak zvolíte nesprávnu veľkosť či návlek použijete 
nesprávnym spôsobom, návlek nemôže plniť svoju bezpečnostnú funkciu!
Skladovanie a údržba:
Návleky skladujte na suchom mieste, pokiaľ možno v pôvodnom obale v teplote od 10 
°C do 30 °C.
Bežné nečistoty odstráňte navlhčenou handričkou a potom vysušte. Pre zachovanie dlhšej 
životnosti používajte krém vhodný na ošetrenie kože. Návlek nikdy neperte a nesušte v 
blízkosti tepelných zdrojov.
Životnosť a záruka:
Pri tomto návleku nie je možné určiť exspiráciu, v prípade poškodenia akejkoľvek časti 
však použite nový pár.
Životnosť sa nemusí rovnať záručnej lehote. Záleží vždy na spôsobe a intenzite využívania 
a ošetrovania.
Záruka sa vzťahuje na výrobné chyby alebo iný rozpor s kúpnou zmluvou, napr. chýbajúca 
súčasť, nie na zmeny spôsobené opotrebením a chyby vzniknuté nedodržiavaním vyššie 
uvedených pravidiel.
Z hygienických dôvodov nebudú prijímané reklamácie znečistené, zapáchajúce a plesnivé.
Materiálové zloženie:
Vrchná časť: hovädzia useň
Spodná časť: guma
Bezpečnostná špica: oceľ
Balenie:
1 pár (v papierovej škatuli)
Výrobok sa dodáva vo dvoch veľkostiach:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Výrobca: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Krajina výroby: Čína

Výsledky testovania odolnosti proti nárazu 200J  podľa EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  

Výsledky testování odolnosti proti stlačení 15KN dle EN 12568:2010*

 INFORMACJE DLA UŻYTKOWNIKÓW
* Testovanie bolo vykonané 11. 12. 2013 v laboratóriu INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES 
SHENZEN LTD.
 a protokol je uložený pod číslom GZHT90401429

G1306 	 DRUM
Opis: 
Nakładki ochronne przeznaczone do założenia na buty. Chronią użytkownika przed zra-
nieniami przedniej części stopy w wyniku uderzenia bądź nacisku. Część tworzy stalowy 
nosek spełniający normę EN 12568:2010.
Instrukcja użytkowania:
Wybierzcie odpowiedni rozmiar nakładki według rozmiaru Waszego obuwia. Następnie 
załóżcie nakładkę pełną częścią na nosek Waszego obuwia i elastyczny pasek załóżcie 
przez piętę. Nigdy nie zakładajcie nakładki na bosą nogę! Nakładka powinna trzymać 
się na Waszym obuwiu również w czasie chodzenia i nie powinno dochodzić do luzowa-
nia paska na pięcie. Jeżeli wybierzecie nieprawidłowy rozmiar lub nakładkę użyjecie w 
sposób niewłaściwy, nakładka może nie spełniać swojej funkcji ochronnej.
Przechowywanie i pielęgnacja:
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Nakładki przechowujcie w suchym miejscu, jeżeli można to w oryginalnym opakowaniu 
w temperaturze od 10 do 30°C.
Zwykłe zabrudzenia usuńcie wilgotną szmatką a potem zostawcie do wyschnięcia. Dla 
wydłużenia okresu użytkowania używajcie odpowiedniego kremu do pielęgnacji skóry. 
Nakładki nigdy nie pierzcie i nie suszcie w pobliżu źródeł ciepła.
Okres użytkowania i gwarancja:
W tej nakładce nie można określić ekspiracji, natomiast w przypadku uszkodzenia dowol-
nej części użyjcie nowej pary.
Okres użytkowania może być inny niż okres gwarancji. Zawsze to zależy od sposobu i 
intensywności użytkowania i pielęgnacji.
Gwarancja obowiązuje na wady produkcji lub inną sprzeczność z umową sprzedaży, na 
przykład brakująca część a nie zmiany spowodowane zużyciem lub wady powstałe w wyn-
iku niestosowania się do wyżej wymienionych zasad.
Reklamacje zabrudzonych, brzydko pachnących lub zapleśniałych nakładek nie będą ak-
ceptowane z powodów higienicznych.
Skład materiałowy:
Część górna: skóra wołowa
Część dolna: guma.
Nosek ochronny: stal
Opakowanie:
1 para (w pudelku papierowym)
Produkt jest dostarczany w dwóch rozmiarach:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Producent: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o., Ul. Tržní 2902/14, 750 02, Přerov
Kraj produkcji: Chiny

Wyniki badań odporności na uderzenie 200J według EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  
Wyniki badań odporności na nacisk 15KN według EN 12568:2010*
	

*Badanie przeprowadzone 11.12.2013 w laboratorium INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES 
SHENZEN LTD.
 i protokół jest założony pod numerem GZHT90401429. 

G1306 	 DRUM
Beschreibung: 
Sicherheitsüberschuhe. Schützen den Nutzer gegen Verletzungen des Vorderteils des 
Fußes infolge von Stoß und Druck. Bestandteil ist eine Stahlkappe, die die Norm EN 
12568:2010 erfüllt.
Gebrauchsanweisung:
Wählen Sie die passende Größe des Überschuhs entsprechend Ihrer Schuhgröße. Dann 
ziehen Sie den Überschuh mit dem vollen Teil auf die Spitze Ihres Schuhs und ziehen den 
elastischen Teil über die Ferse.  Den Überschuh nie auf einem nackten Fuß verwenden! 
Der Überschuh sollte auch während des Gehens an Ihrem Schuh halten und das Fersen-
band sollte sich nicht lösen. Wenn Sie eine falsche Größe wählen oder den Überschuh 
falsch verwenden, kann dieser seine Sicherheitsfunktion nicht erfüllen!
Lagerung und Wartung:
Die Überschuhe an einem trockenen Ort, wenn möglich, in der ursprünglichen Verpackung 
bei einer Temperatur von 10 bis 30 °C lagern.
Herkömmliche Verunreinigungen mit einem feuchten Lappen entfernen und anschließend 
trocknen. Um eine längere Lebensdauer zu erzielen, ist eine zur Lederpflege gee-
ignete Creme zu verwenden. Einen Überschuh niemals waschen und in der Nähe von 
Wärmequellen trocknen.
Lebensdauer und Garantie:
Bei diesem Überschuh lässt sich die Haltbarkeit nicht bestimmen, allerdings sollte im Fall 
der Beschädigung eines jeglichen Teils ein neues Paar verwendet werden. 
Die Lebensdauer muss nicht der Garantiezeit gleichen. Es kommt stets auf die Art und 
Intensität der Verwendung sowie die Pflege an.
Die Garantie bezieht sich auf Produktionsmängel oder einen anderen Widerspruch zum 
Kaufvertrag, z. B. fehlende Bestandteile, nicht auf Veränderungen infolge von Verschleiß 
und Mängel, die durch die Nichteinhaltung der oben genannten Regeln entstanden sind.
Aus hygienischen Gründen werden keine Reklamationen verunreinigter, übelriechender 
und schimmliger Überschuhe angenommen.
Materialzusammensetzung:
Oberteil: Rindsleder 
Unterteil: Gummi
Sicherheitskappe: Stahl
Packung:
1 Paar (in einer Pappschachtel)
Das Produkt wird in zwei Größen geliefert:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Hersteller:  ARDON SAFETY s.r.o., Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Herstellungsland: China

Ergebnisse der Prüfung des Widerstands gegen eine Stoßeinwirkung von 200J gemäß 
EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  

Ergebnisse der Prüfung des Widerstands gegen eine Druckkraft von 15 kN gemäß EN 
12568:2010*

*Das Prüfverfahren wurde am 11. 12. 2013 im Labor INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN 
LTD durchgeführt und das Protokoll ist unter der Nummer GZHT90401429 gespeichert.

G1306 	 DRUM
Description: 
Safety covers for shoes. They protect the user against injuries to the front part of the foot caused 
by an impact or compression. The covers include a steel toe cap that meets EN 12568:2010.
Instructions for use:
Choose the appropriate size cover for your shoe size. Then slide the cover over the top of your 
shoe and place the elastic strap over the heel. Never use the cover on a bare foot! The cover 
should remain on your footwear while walking, and the heel strap should not come loose. If 
you choose the wrong size or use the cover incorrectly, the cover will not function properly to 
protect your feet!
Storage and care:
Store the covers in a dry place, preferably in their original packaging at 10 to 30 °C.
Remove common dirt with a damp cloth and then let them dry. For a longer service life, use a 
leather care cream. Never wash the cover or dry it near or with sources of heat.
Service life and warranty:
It is not possible to determine the expected lifespan for the cover. However, always use a new 
pair if any part of the cover is damaged.
The service life may not be equal to the warranty period. It always depends on the manner and 
intensity of use and treatment.
The warranty applies to manufacturing defects or other discrepancies with the purchase agree-
ment, such as missing parts. It does not apply to changes caused by wear and tear or those 
caused by non-compliance with the above rules.

PL

For hygiene reasons, contaminated, malodorous and mouldy covers will not be accepted.
Material composition:
Upper: cowhide
Bottom: rubber.
Safety cap: steel
Packaging:
1 pair (in a paper box)
The product comes in two sizes:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Manufacturer: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Made in: China

200J impact resistance test results according to EN 12568: 2010*

				  
				  
15KN compression resistance test results according to EN 12568:2010*
	

*Testing was performed on 11 December 2013 at INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHEN-
ZEN LTD.
 and the protocol is stored under number GZHT90401429

G1306 	 DRUM
Leírás: 
Cipőre húzható biztonsági csúszásgátló. Megvédi a felhasználót a beütés vagy kompressziós 
lábfejsérüléstől. Acél orrkaplit tartalmaz, amely megfelel az EN 12568:2010 szabványnak.
Használati útmutató:
Válassza ki a cipő méretének megfelelő csúszásgátló méretet. Ezután az egész részt húzza 
fel a cipőre, és a rugalmas saroktámaszt húzza a sarkára. A csúszásgátlót soha ne használja 
csupasz lábra! A csúszásgátló jól tart a cipőn járás közben, és a sarokszalag sem oldódik. Amen-
nyiben nem megfelelő méretet választ, vagy helytelenül használja a csúszásgátlót, a csúszás-
gátló nem tudja teljesíteni a biztonsági funkciót!
Tárolás és karbantartás:
A csúszásgátlót tárolja száraz, lehetőség szerint az eredeti csomagolásban 10 - 30°C 
hőmérsékleten.
A szokásos szennyeződést távolítsa el nedves ruhával, majd szárítsa meg. A hosszabb élet-
tartam érdekében használjon bőrápoló krémet. A csúszásgátlót soha ne mossa és ne szárítsa 
hőforrások közelében.
Élettartam és garancia:
A csúszásgátló lejáratát nem lehet meghatározni, de ha bármely része sérült, használjon új párt.
Az élettartam nem feltétlenül egyenlő a garanciaidővel. Ez mindig a használat módjától és a 
kezelés intenzitásától függ.
A garancia a gyártási hibákra vagy a vásárlási szerződéssel való egyéb eltérésekre, mint például 
a hiányzó részekre, nem pedig a fenti szabályok mellőzése miatt okozott hibákra vonatkozik.
Higiéniai okokból a szennyezett, bűzlő és penészes termékkel kapcsolatos panaszok nem 
fogadhatók el.
Anyagi összetétel:
Felső rész: marhabőr
Alsó rész: gumi.
Biztonsági kapli: acél
Csomagolás:
1 pár (papírdobozban)
A termék két méretben kapható:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Gyártó: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Gyártási ország: Kína

A 200J ütésállósági vizsgálat eredményei az EN 12568:2010 * alapján

				  
				  
A 15KN kompressziós vizsgálat eredményei az EN 12568:2010 * alapján	

* A tesztelés 2013. 12. 11-én volt végezve az INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN LTD. 
laboratóriumban,  és a protokoll a GZHT90401429 szám alatt található. 

G1306 	 DRUM
Описание: 
Предпазни калъпи, предназначени за поставяне върху обувки.  Предпазват потребителя от 
нараняване на горната част на стъпалото в следствие на удар или притискане. Включват 
стоманени бомбета, които отговаря на стандарт EN 12568: 2010.
Указания за употреба:
Изберете подходящия размер на калъпите за размера на Вашите обувки. След това 
поставете калъпите така, че плътните им части да покрива пръстите, а еластичните ленти 
да обгърнат петите. Никога не използвайте калъпите на боси крака! Калъпите трябва да 
се държат върху обувките Ви и по време на ходене, а лентите на петите не трябва да се 
разхлабват. Ако изберете грешен размер или използвате калъпите неправилно, те не могат 
да изпълняват функцията си за безопасност!
Съхранение и поддръжка:
Съхранявайте калъпите на сухо място, за предпочитане в оригиналната опаковка при 
температура от 10° С до 30°С.
Отстранете обикновеното замърсяване с влажна кърпа и след това изсушете. За по-дълъг 
живот използвайте крем за грижа за кожата. Никога не мийте и не сушете калъпите в 
близост до източници на топлина.
Жизнен цикъл и гаранция:
Не е възможно да се определи срока на годността на тези калъпи, но ако някоя част е 
повредена, използвайте нов чифт.
Не е задължително жизненият цикъл да бъде равен на гаранционния период. Той винаги 
зависи от начина и интензивността на употреба и поддръжката.
Гаранцията важи за производствени дефекти или други несъответствия с договора за 
покупка (като липсващи части), а не за изменения, причинени от износване и дефекти, 
възникнали поради неспазване на гореописаните правила.
По хигиенни причини няма да бъдат приемани рекламации на замърсени, зловонни и 
мухлясали калъпи.
Състав на материала:
Горна част: телешка кожа
Долна част: гума.
Защитни бомбета: стомана
Опаковка:
1 чифт (в картонена кутия)
Продуктът се предлага в два размера:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Производител: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Страна на производство: Китай

EN

Резултати от изпитване за удароустойчивост 200J съгласно EN 12568: 2010 

				  
				  
Резултати от изпитване за устойчивост на притискане 15KN съгласно EN 12568: 2010 
*	

* Изпитването е извършено на 11.12.2013 г. в INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN LTD.
 и протоколът е съхранен под номер GZHT90401429. 

G1306 	 DRUM
Kirjeldus 
Kaitsekatted jalatsitele. Need kaitsevad kasutajat löögist või muljumisest tulenevate jalalaba 
esiosa vigastuste eest. Kaitsekatete terasest pöiaosa vastab standardile EN 12568: 2010.
Kasutamine
Valige sobivad kaitsekatted vastavalt oma jalatsite suurusele. Seejärel libistage kaitsekate üle 
jalatsipealise ja pange elastne rihm kontsa taha. Kaitsekatteid ei tohi kanda paljal jalal! Kait-
sekate peab käimise ajal püsima jalatsil ja kontsarihm ei tohi ära tulla. Kui valite vale suuruse või 
kasutate kaitsekatteid valesti, ei toimi kaitsekate korralikult ja ei kaitse teie jalalabasid!
Hoiustamine ja hooldus
Hoidke kaitsekatteid kuivas kohas, eelistatavalt originaalpakendis temperatuuril 10–30 °C.
Eemaldage tavaline mustus niiske lapiga ja laske seejärel kuivada. Kasutusea pikendamiseks 
kasutage nahktoodete hooldamiseks mõeldud kreemi. Ärge peske kaitsekatteid ja ärge kuiva-
tage neid kuumaallikate lähedal või kuumaallikatega.
Kasutusiga ja garantii
Kaitsekatte eeldatavat tööiga ei ole võimalik ennustada. Aga kui kaitsekatte mõni osa on kah-
justunud, võtke kasutusele uus paar.
Kasutusiga ei pruugi olla sama, mis garantiiaeg. See sõltub alati kasutamise ja hooldamise vi-
isist ja intensiivsusest.
Garantii kehtib tootmisdefektide või lahknevuste korral ostulepingus (nt puuduvad osad). Ga-
rantii ei kohaldu kulumisest tingitud muutuste suhtes või muutuste suhtes, mis on põhjustatud 
eespool nimetatud nõuete eiramisest.
Hügieenilistel põhjustel ei aktsepteerita saastunud, halvalõhnalisi ja kopitanud kaitsekatteid.
Materjal
Pealmine osa: veisenahk
Alumine osa: kumm
Tugevdatud pöiaosa: teras
Pakend
1 paar (paberkarbis)
Toode on saadaval kahes suuruses:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Tootja ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Valmistajamaa: Hiina

200J löögikindluse katse tulemused vastavalt standardile EN 12568: 2010*

				  
				  
15 KN muljumiskindluse katse tulemused vastavalt standardile EN 12568: 2010*
	

*Katsed viidi läbi 11. detsembril 2013.a. ettevõttes INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHEN-
ZEN LTD.
 ja protokoll on salvestatud numbriga GZHT90401429. 

G1306 	 DRUM
Opis: 
Zaštitne navlake dizajnirane za nošenje preko cipela. Štite korisnika od ozljeda prednjeg dije-
la stopala uslijed udarca ili kompresije. Uključuju čeličnu kapicu koja zadovoljava standard EN 
12568:2010.
Upute za korištenje:
Odaberite odgovarajuću veličinu navlake prema veličini vaše obuće. Zatim navucite navlaku 
punim dijelom na vršak vaše cipele, pa navucite elastičnu traku preko pete. Nikada nemojte ko-
ristiti navlaku na bosu nogu! Navlaka bi se trebala držati za vašu cipelu i tijekom hodanja, a ne bi 
smjelo doći do otpuštanja petne trake. Ako odaberete pogrešnu veličinu ili koristite navlaku na 
nepravilan način, navlaka ne može ispunjavati svoju zaštitnu funkciju!
Skladištenje i održavanje:
Čuvajte navlake na suhom mjestu, po mogućnosti u originalnoj ambalaži na temperaturi od 10 
do 30 °C.
Običnu prljavštinu uklonite vlažnom krpom i zatim ih osušite. Kako biste zadržali duži vijek 
trajanja, koristite kremu primjerenu za njegu kože. Nikada ne perite ili sušite navlaku u blizini 
izvora topline.
Vijek trajanja i jamstvo:
Za ovu navlaku nije moguće utvrditi istek roka trajanja, no u slučaju oštećenja bilo kojeg dijela 
upotrijebite novi par.
Vijek trajanja ne mora biti jednak jamstvenom roku. Uvijek ovisi o načinu i intenzitetu korištenja 
te njegovanja.
Jamstvo se odnosi na proizvodne nedostatke ili drugu suprotnost s kupoprodajnim ugovorom, 
kao što je npr. nedostajući dio, a ne na promjene uzrokovane trošenjem i nedostatke uzrokovane 
nepoštivanjem gore navedenih pravila.
Zbog higijenskih razloga neće biti prihvaćene reklamacije koje su zaprljane, smrdljive i pljesnive.
Materijalni sastav:
Gornji dio: goveđa koža
Donji dio: guma.
Zaštitna kapica: čelik
Pakiranje:
1 par (u papirnatoj kutiji)
Proizvod je dostupan u dvije veličine:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Proizvođač: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Zemlja proizvodnje: Kina

Rezultati ispitivanja otpornosti na udarce 200J prema EN 12568:2010 *

				  
Rezultati ispitivanja otpornosti na kompresiju 15KN prema EN 12568:2010*

DE

HU

*Ispitivanje je izvedeno 11. 12. 2013.g. u laboratoriju INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN 
LTD.,  a zapisnik je pohranjen pod brojem GZHT90401429. 

G1306 	 DRUM
Aprašymas: 
Batų apsaugos skirtos avėti ant batų. Saugo vartotoją nuo pėdos priekinės dalies sužeidimų dėl 
smūgio arba suspaudimo.  Priekyje yra integruota metalinė noselė, kuri atitinka standartus EN 
12568:2010.
Naudojimo instrukcija:
Pasirinkite tinkamą jūsų batų apsaugos dydį. Po to apsaugą užmaukite ant bato priekio, o 
elastingą dirželį uždėkite ant kulno. Batų apsaugos niekad nenaudokite ant basos kojos! Batų 
apsauga turėtų būti tvirtai uždėta ant batų, o ėjimo metu kulno dirželis neturėtų atsilaisvinti.  
Jeigu pasirinksite netinkamą dydį arba batų apsaugą užmausite netinkamu būdu, batų apsauga 
negalės atlikti saugos funkcijos!
Laikymas ir priežiūra:
Batų apsaugą laikykite sausoje vietoje, pageidautina laikyti originalioje pakuotėje, temperatūroje 
nuo 10 iki 30°C.
Įprastą purvą valykite drėgnu skudurėliu, po to nušluostykite. Siekiant išsaugoti ilgesnį nau-
dojimą, naudokite odai prižiūrėti skirtą kremą. Batų apsaugos neskalbkite ir nedžiovinkite arti 
šilumos šaltinių.
Tarnavimo laikas ir garantija:
Negalima nustatyti šios batų apsaugos tarnavimo laiko, tačiau jeigu kuri nors dalis buvo pažeista 
naudokite naują batų apsaugos porą. Tarnavimo laikas neprivalo sutapti su garantijos laikotar-
piu.Tai visada priklauso nuo naudojimo būdo, intensyvumo ir priežiūros.
Garantija yra taikoma gamybos defektams, ar kitiems neatitikimams susijusiems su pirkimo 
sutartimi, pvz. kai trūksta kažkurios tai dalies, ir nėra taikoma pasikeitimams susijusiems su 
nusidėvėjimu arba pažeidimams susidariusiems dėl aukščiau nurodytų taisyklių nesilaikymo. 
Dėl higienos nebus priimamos pretenzijos purvinam, nemalonaus kvapo ir supelijusiam ga-
miniui.
Medžiagos:
Viršutinė dalis: jaučio oda
Apatinė dalis: guma.
Saugos noselė: plienas
Pakuotė:
1 pora (popėrinėje dėžutėje)
Gaminys tiekiamas dviejų dydžių:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Gamintojas: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Kilmės šalis: Kinija

Atsparumo smūgio 200J  poveikiui pagal EN12568:2010* bandymų rezultatai 

				  
				  
Atsparumo suspaudimui 15KN pagal EN 12568:2010* bandymų rezultatai
	

*Bandymai buvo  atlikti 2013-12-11, laboratorijojre  INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN 
LTD.
Protokolas išsaugotas Nr. GZHT90401429

G1306 	 DRUM
Apraksts: 
Apavu aizsarguzmavas. Tās pasargā lietotāja pēdas priekšējo daļu no ievainojumiem, kas var 
rasties trieciena vai saspiešanas rezultātā. Uzmavās iestrādāts tērauda aizsargs kāju pirkstiem, 
kas atbilst EN 12568:2010 standartam.
Lietošanas instrukcija:
Izvēlieties tāda izmēra uzmavu, kas ir atbilstoša jūsu apavu izmēram. Uzvelciet uzmavu uz 
apava purngala un novietojiet elastīgo siksnu virs papēža. Nevelciet uzmavu uz basām kājām! 
Pārvietojoties uzmavām ir jāturas pie apaviem, un papēža siksnai ir jābūt stingrai. Ja izvēlēsi-
eties neatbilstošu uzmavu izmēru vai izmantosiet tās nepareizi, uzmavas aizsargfunkcija nebūs 
pietiekama, lai pasargātu jūsu pēdas!
Glabāšana un kopšana:
Glabājiet uzmavas sausā vietā, vēlams to oriģinālajā iepakojumā 10 līdz 30°C temperatūrā.
Noņemiet netīrumus ar mitru drānu un pēc tam ļaujiet tām nožūt. Lai uzmavas kalpotu ilgāk, 
izmantojiet kopšanas krēmu, kas paredzēts ādas apaviem. Nemazgājiet vai nežāvējiet uzmavas 
siltuma avotu tuvumā vai ar tiem.
Kalpošanas ilgums un garantija:
Nav iespējams noteikt uzmavu kalpošanas ilgumu. Tomēr, ja kaut viena no uzmavām ir kādā 
vietā bojāta, izmantojiet jaunu pāri.
Kalpošanas ilgums var neatbilst garantijas periodam. Tas ir vienmēr atkarīgs no uzmavu izman-
tošanas veida un biežuma, kā arī kopšanas.
Garantija attiecas uz ražošanas defektiem vai citām neatbilstībām ar pirkuma līgumu, 
piemēram, iztrūkstošām daļām. Tā neattiecas uz izmaiņām, ko izraisa nolietojums vai iepriekš 
aprakstīto noteikumu neievērošana.
Higiēnas apsvērumu dēļ netiks pieņemtas uzmavas, kas ir saskārušās ar piesārņojumu, 
nepatīkami ož vai ir sapelējušas.
Materiāla sastāvs:
Virskārta: govs āda
Zole: gumija.
Drošības aizsargs: tērauds
Iepakojums:
1 pāris (papīra kastē)
Uzmavas ir pieejamas divos izmēros:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Ražotājs: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Ražots: Ķīnā

200J triecienizturības pārbaude saskaņā ar EN 12568: 2010* standartu

				  
				  
		
15KN spiedes pretestības pārbaude saskaņā ar EN 12568:2010* standartu

*Pārbaudi 2013. gada 11. decembrī veica SIA „INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN”.
 Protokola glabāšanas Nr.GZHT90401429.

G1306 	 DRUM
Descriere: 
Acoperitori de protecţie pentru încălţăminte. Protejează utilizatorul împotriva rănirii părţii din 
faţă a labei piciorului în urma impactului sau a compresiei.  Parte componentă este bombeul din 

BG

oţel, care îndeplineşte standardul EN 12568:2010.
Instrucţiuni de utilizare:
Selectaţi mărimea potrivită a acoperitorilor, în funcţie de mărimea încălţămintei dumneavoastră. 
Apoi fixaţi partea închisă a acoperitorii pe vârful încălţămintei dumneavoastră, iar apoi cureaua 
elastică peste călcâi.  Nu utilizaţi acoperitoarea pe piciorul gol! Acoperitoarea trebuie să stea fix 
pe încălţămintea dumneavoastră chiar şi în timpul mersului, iar cureaua de pe călcâi nu are voie 
să se elibereze. Dacă alegeţi o mărime necorespunzătoare sau dacă utilizaţi acoperitorile în mod 
necorespunzător, acestea nu vor putea îndeplini funcţia lor de protecţie!
Depozitare şi întreţinere:
Păstraţi acoperitorile într-un loc uscat, de preferinţă în ambalajul original, la o temperatură cu-
prinsă între 10 şi 30°C.
Îndepărtaţi murdăria obişnuită cu o cârpă umedă, iar apoi uscaţi. Pentru o durată mai lungă de 
viaţă, utilizaţi cremă pentru îngrijirea încălţămintei din piele.  Nu spălaţi niciodată acoperitorile şi 
nu le uscaţi în apropierea surselor de căldură.
Durata de viaţă şi perioada de garanţie: 
Pentru aceste acoperitori nu este posibilă stabilirea expirării, dar în cazul deteriorării vreuneia 
dintre părţile componente, utilizaţi o pereche nouă.
Durata de viaţă nu trebuie să coincidă cu perioada de garanţie. Depinde întotdeauna de modul şi 
intensitatea utilizării şi al îngrijirii.
Garanţia se acordă pentru defectele de fabricaţie sau alte discrepanţe cu contractul de vân-
zare-cumpărare, cum ar fi componente lipsă, nu însă pentru modificările cauzate de uzură şi 
pentru defectele cauzate de nerespectarea regulilor de mai sus.
Din motive de igienă, nu va fi acceptată reclamaţia acoperitorilor murdare, urât mirositoare şi 
mucegăite.
Compoziţia materialului:
Căpută: piele de bovină
Partea inferioară: cauciuc.
Bombeu de protecţie: oţel
Ambalaj:
1 pereche (în cutie de carton)
Produsul este livrat în două mărimi: 
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Producător: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Ţara de fabricaţie:  China

Rezultatul testării rezistenţei la impact 200J conform EN 12568:2010 * 

				  
				  
Rezultatul testării rezistenţei la compresie 15KN conform EN 12568:2010 *	
	

*Testarea a fost efectuată 11. 12. 2013 în laboratorul INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN 
LTD.  iar protocolul este înregistrat sub numărul GZHT90401429. 

G1306 	 DRUM
Opis: 
Zaščitne prevleke, namenjene za nošenje čez čevlje. Ščitijo uporabnika pred poškodbami pred-
njega dela stopala zaradi udarca ali stiskanja. Vključujejo jekleno kapico, ki izpolnjuje standard 
EN 12568:2010.
Navodila za uporabo:
Izberite ustrezno velikost prevleke glede na velikost vaših čevljev. Nato nataknite prevleko s pol-
nim delom na konico vašega čevlja, elastični trak pa nataknite čez peto. Prevleke nikoli ne upora-
bljajte na boso nogo! Prevleka bi se morala držati vaših čevljev tudi med hojo in ne bi smelo priti 
do sproščanja petnega traku. Če izberete napačno velikost ali uporabite prevleko na nepravilen 
način, prevleka ne more opravljati svoje zaščitne funkcije!
Skladiščenje in vzdrževanje:
Prevleke shranjujte na suhem mestu, po možnosti v originalni embalaži pri temperaturi od 10 
do 30 °C.
Običajno umazanijo odstranite z vlažno krpo in jih nato posušite. Za ohranjanje daljše življenjske 
dobe uporabljajte kremo, ki je primerna za nego kože. Prevleke nikoli ne ne perite ali sušite v 
bližini virov toplote.
Življenjska doba in garancija:
Za to prevleko ni mogoče določiti izteka življenjske dobe, vendar v primeru poškodovanja kat-
eregakoli dela uporabite nov par.
Ni treba, da je življenjska doba enaka garancijskemu roku. Vedno je odvisno od načina in inten-
zivnosti uporabe ter negovanja.
Garancija se nanaša na proizvodne napake ali drugo nasprotje s kupoprodajno pogodbo, kot 
je npr. manjkajoči del, ne pa na spremembe, ki jih povzroči obraba, in napake, nastale zaradi 
neupoštevanja zgoraj navedenih pravil.
Zaradi higienskih razlogov ne bodo sprejete reklamacije, ki so onesnažene, smrdeče in plesnive.
Materialna sestava:
Zgornji del: goveje usnje
Spodnji del: guma.
Zaščitna kapica: jeklo
Pakiranje:
1 par (v papirnati škatli)
Izdelek je na voljo v dveh velikostih:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Proizvajalec: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Država izdelave: Kitajska

Rezultati preskusa odpornosti proti udarcem 200J v skladu z EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  
Rezultati preskusa odpornosti proti stiskanju 15KN v skladu z  EN 
12568:2010*	

*Preskušanje je bilo izvedeno 11. 12. 2013 v laboratoriju INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES 
SHENZEN LTD., zapisnik pa je shranjen pod številko GZHT90401429

G1306 	 DRUM
Description : 
Sur-chaussures de sécurité conçues pour être portées par dessus les chaussures. Elles protè-
gent l’utilisateur des blessures à l’avant-pied dues aux chocs ou à la compression. Chaque 
sur-chaussure comprend un embout acier conforme à la norme EN 12568 : 2010.
Instructions d’utilisation :
Choisissez la taille des sur-chaussures appropriée à votre pointure. Ensuite, mettez la partie 
coque de la sur-chaussure sur l’embout de votre chaussure et la sangle élastique sur la zone 
du talon. Ne jamais mettre les sur-chaussures sur les pieds nus ! Pendant la marche les 
sur-chaussures ne devraient pas glisser de vos chaussures et la sangle au talon ne devrait pas 
être relâchée. Si vous choisissez une taille incorrecte ou si vous utilisez les sur-chaussures de 
manière incorrecte, les sur-chaussures ne peuvent pas remplir leur fonction de sécurité !
Stockage et entretien :
Stockez les sur-chaussures dans un endroit sec, de préférence dans l’emballage d’origine à une 
température comprise entre 10 et 30 ° C.
Enlevez la saleté ordinaire avec un chiffon humide, puis séchez les sur-chaussures. Utilisez une 
crème pour chaussures en cuir pour une vie plus longue de vos sur-chaussures.  Ne jamais laver 
ou sécher les sur-chaussures près de sources de chaleur.
Durée de vie et garantie :

ET

HR

LT

   Velikost tužinky 6 8 10

Minimální zbytková výška pod tužinkou 
při stlačení (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Výsledky testu levá 25,5 27,5 27,5 vyhovuje

Výsledky testu pravá 26,0 27,5 27,5 vyhovuje

   Velikost tužinky 6 8 10

Minimální zbytková výška pod tužinkou 
při stlačení (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Výsledky testu levá 30,0 30,0 30,0 vyhovuje

Výsledky testu pravá 30,0 30,0 30,0 vyhovuje

   Veľkosť tužinky 6 8 10

Minimálna zvyšková výška pod tužink-
ou pri náraze (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Výsledky testu ľavá 25,5 27,5 27,5 vyhovuje

Výsledky testu pravá 26,0 27,5 27,5 vyhovuje

   Veľkosť tužinky 6 8 10

Minimálna zvyšková výška pod tužink-
ou pri náraze (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Výsledky testu ľavá 30,0 30,0 30,0 vyhovuje

Výsledky testu pravá 30,0 30,0 30,0 vyhovuje

   Rozmiar podnoska 6 8 10

Minimalna pozostała wysokość pod 
podnoskiem przy uderzeniu (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Wyniki badań lewa 25,5 27,5 27,5 odpowiada

Wyniki badań prawa 26,0 27,5 27,5 odpowiada

   Rozmiar podnoska 6 8 10

Minimalna pozostała wysokość pod 
podnoskiem przy uderzeniu (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Wyniki badań lewa 30,0 30,0 30,0 odpowiada

Wyniki badań prawa 30,0 30,0 30,0 odpowiada

   Größe der Vorderkappe 6 8 10

Mindestresthöhe unter einer Vorder-
kappe bei Stoßeinwirkung (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testergebnis links 25,5 27,5 27,5 entspricht 
der Norm

Testergebnis rechts 26,0 27,5 27,5 entspricht 
der Norm

   Größe der Vorderkappe 6 8 10

Mindestresthöhe unter einer Vorder-
kappe bei Stoßeinwirkung (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testergebnis links 30,0 30,0 30,0 entspricht 
der Norm

Testergebnis rechts 30,0 30,0 30,0 entspricht 
der Norm

   Cap size 6 8 10

Minimum residual height under the cap 
in case of an impact (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Test results - left 25,5 27,5 27,5 conforms

Test results - right 26,0 27,5 27,5 conforms

   Cap size 6 8 10

Minimum residual height under the cap 
in case of an impact (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Test results - left 30,0 30,0 30,0 conforms

Test results - right 30,0 30,0 30,0 conforms

   A kapli mérete 6 8 10

Minimális maradék magasság a kapli 
alatt ütközésnél (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Vizsgálati eredmények bal 25,5 27,5 27,5 megfelel

Vizsgálati eredmények jobb 26,0 27,5 27,5 megfelel

  A kapli mérete 6 8 10

Minimális maradék magasság a kapli 
alatt ütközésnél (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Vizsgálati eredmények bal 30,0 30,0 30,0 megfelel

Vizsgálati eredmények jobb 30,0 30,0 30,0 megfelel

  Размер на предното защитно покритие 6 8 10

Минимална остатъчна височина под 
предното защитно покритие при дар (mm)

20,0 21,0 22,0

Резултати от изпитването лява 25,5 27,5 27,5
 удовлетво- 
 рително

Резултати от изпитването дясна 26,0 27,5 27,5
 удовлетво- 
 рително

   Размер на предното защитно покритие 6 8 10

Минимална остатъчна височина под 
предното защитно покритие при дар (mm)

20,0 21,0 22,0

Резултати от изпитването лява 30,0 30,0 30,0
  удовлетво- 
  рително

Резултати от изпитването дясна 30,0 30,0 30,0
  удовлетво- 
  рително

   Pöiaosa suurus 6 8 10

Minimaalne jääkkõrgus pöiaosa all löö-
gi korral (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Katse tulemused - vasak 25,5 27,5 27,5 vastab

Katse tulemused - parem 26,0 27,5 27,5 vastab

   Pöiaosa suurus 6 8 10

Minimaalne jääkkõrgus pöiaosa all löö-
gi korral (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Katse tulemused - vasak 30,0 30,0 30,0 vastab

Katse tulemused - parem 30,0 30,0 30,0 vastab

   Veličina zaštitne kapice 6 8 10

Minimalna preostala visina ispod 
zaštitne kapice prilikom udarca (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Rezultati ispitivanja lijeva 25,5 27,5 27,5 zadovoljava

Rezultati ispitivanja desna 26,0 27,5 27,5 zadovoljava

   Veličina zaštitne kapice 6 8 10

Minimalna preostala visina ispod 
zaštitne kapice prilikom udarca (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Rezultati ispitivanja lijeva 30,0 30,0 30,0 zadovoljava

Rezultati ispitivanja desna 30,0 30,0 30,0 zadovoljava

  Размер на предното защитно покритие 6 8 10

Минимална остатъчна височина под 
предното защитно покритие при дар (mm)

20,0 21,0 22,0

Резултати от изпитването лява 25,5 27,5 27,5
 удовлетво- 
 рително

Резултати от изпитването дясна 26,0 27,5 27,5
 удовлетво- 
 рително

   Размер на предното защитно покритие 6 8 10

Минимална остатъчна височина под 
предното защитно покритие при дар (mm)

20,0 21,0 22,0

Резултати от изпитването лява 30,0 30,0 30,0
  удовлетво- 
  рително

Резултати от изпитването дясна 30,0 30,0 30,0
  удовлетво- 
  рително

LV

   Uzmavas izmērs 6 8 10

Minimālais atlikušais augstums zem 
uzmavas trieciena gadījumā (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testa rezultāti – kreisā 25,5 27,5 27,5 atbilst

Testa rezultāti – labā 26,0 27,5 27,5 atbilst

   Uzmavas izmērs 6 8 10

Minimālais atlikušais augstums zem 
uzmavas trieciena gadījumā (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testa rezultāti – kreisā 30,0 30,0 30,0 atbilst

Testa rezultāti – labā 30,0 30,0 30,0 atbilst

RO

   Mărimea protecţiei bombeului 6 8 10

Înălţimea reziduală minimă sub protecţia 
bombeului la impact (mm)

20,0 21,0 22,0

Rezultatele testului stânga 25,5 27,5 27,5   corespunde

Rezultatele testului dreapta 26,0 27,5 27,5   corespunde

   Mărimea protecţiei bombeului 6 8 10

Înălţimea reziduală minimă sub protecţia 
bombeului la impact (mm)

20,0 21,0 22,0

Rezultatele testului stânga 30,0 30,0 30,0   corespunde

Rezultatele testului dreapta 30,0 30,0 30,0   corespunde

SL

   Velikost zaščitne kapice 6 8 10

Najmanjša preostala višina pod zaščit-
no kapico ob udarcu (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Rezultati preskusa leva 25,5 27,5 27,5 zadovoljuje

Rezultati preskusa desna 26,0 27,5 27,5 zadovoljuje

   Velikost zaščitne kapice 6 8 10

Najmanjša preostala višina pod zaščit-
no kapico ob udarcu (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Rezultati preskusa leva 30,0 30,0 30,0 zadovoljuje

Rezultati preskusa desna 30,0 30,0 30,0 zadovoljuje

FR



Il n’est pas possible de déterminer la date d’expiration de ces sur-chaussures, mais utilisez une 
nouvelle paire si l’une des pièces est endommagée.
La durée de vie peut ne pas correspondre à la période de garantie. Cela dépend toujours de la 
manière et de l’intensité de l’utilisation des sur-chaussures et de l’entretien.
La garantie couvre les défauts de fabrication ou d’autres divergences avec le contrat d’achat, 
telles que les pièces manquantes, et non les modifications causées par l’usure et le non-respect 
des règles susmentionnées.
Pour des raisons d’hygiène, aucune réclamation ne sera acceptée pour des sur-chaussures 
sales, malodorantes et moisies.
Composition du matériau :
Dessus : cuir de vache
Dessous : caoutchouc.
Embout de sécurité : acier
Conditionnement :
1 paire (dans une boîte en carton)
Le produit est disponible en deux tailles :
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Fabricant : ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Pays de fabrication : Chine

Résultats du test de résistance aux chocs 200J selon la norme EN 12568 : 2010 *

				  
				  

Résultats du test de résistance à la compression de 15KN selon la norme EN 12568 : 2010 *

* Les tests ont été réalisés le 11 décembre 2013 dans le laboratoire INTERTEC TESTING SER-
VICES SHENZEN LTD.  et le procès-verbal est déposé sous le numéro GZHT90401429.

G1306 	 DRUM
Omschrijving: 
Veiligheidsoverschoenen. Beschermen de gebruiker tegen verwonding van de voorzijde van de 
voet door druk of beknelling. Met stalen neus die voldoet aan de norm EN 12568:2010.
Gebruiksaanwijzing:
Kies de juiste maat overschoenen op grond van uw schoenmaat. Plaats de overschoen met de 
dichte kant op de neus van uw schoeisel en plaats de flexibele hielband over uw hiel. Gebruik 
de overschoenen nooit zonder schoenen! De overschoenen horen ook tijdens het lopen vast te 
blijven zitten op uw schoeisel en de hielband hoort niet los te gaan. Als u niet de juiste maat 
kiest of de overschoenen onjuist gebruikt, kunnen de overschoenen hun veiligheidsfunctie niet 
vervullen!
Opslag en onderhoud:
Bewaar de overschoenen op een droge plaats, indien mogelijk in de oorspronkelijke verpakking, 
bij een temperatuur van 10 tot 30 °C.
Verwijder gewoon vuil met een vochtige doek en droog vervolgens af. Gebruik voor een langere 
levensduur crème die geschikt is voor de behandeling van leer. Was de overschoenen niet en 
droog ze niet in de nabijheid van warmtebronnen.
Levensduur en garantie:
Voor deze overschoenen kan geen uiterste houdbaarheid worden vastgesteld. Bij beschadiging 
dienen ze echter te worden vervangen.
De levensduur is niet noodzakelijkerwijs gelijk aan de garantieperiode, maar is afhankelijk van 
de wijze en intensiteit van gebruik en verzorging.
De garantie dekt fabricagefouten en andere verschillen t.o.v. de koopovereenkomst, zoals ont-
brekende onderdelen, maar dekt geen wijzigingen veroorzaakt door slijtage of gebreken vero-
orzaakt door niet-naleving van bovenstaande regels.
Om hygiënische redenen worden verontreinigde, stinkende en beschimmelde overschoenen 
niet voor reclamatie geaccepteerd.
Materiaalsamenstelling:
Bovenzijde: rundleer
Onderzijde: rubber
Beschermneus: staal
Verpakking:
1 paar (in kartonnen doos)
Het product wordt geleverd in twee maten:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Fabrikant: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov, Tsjechië
Land van herkomst: China

Testresultaten slagvastheid 200 J conform EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  

Testresultaten drukbestendigheid 15 KN conform EN 12568:2010*

*Getest op 11-12-2013 in het laboratorium van INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN LTD.
 Het testrapport wordt bewaard onder nummer GZHT90401429. 

G1306 	 DRUM

Περιγραφή: 
Καλύμματα ασφαλείας για παπούτσια. Προστατεύουν τον χρήστη από τραυματισμούς στο 
μπροστινό μέρος του ποδιού, οι οποίοι μπορεί να προκληθούν από χτύπημα ή συμπίεση. Τα 
καλύμματα περιλαμβάνουν έναν χαλύβδινο θόλο προστασίας των δαχτύλων, ο οποίος πληροί 
το πρότυπο ΕN 12568:2010.
Οδηγίες χρήσης:
Επιλέξτε το κατάλληλο μέγεθος καλύμματος για το νούμερό σας. Κατόπιν, φορέστε το κάλυμμα 
πάνω από το παπούτσι και περάστε το ελαστικό λουρί πίσω από τη φτέρνα. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε 
ποτέ το κάλυμμα ξυπόλυτοι! Το κάλυμμα πρέπει να παραμένει επάνω στο παπούτσι όταν 
περπατάτε και το λουρί της φτέρνας δεν πρέπει να είναι χαλαρό. Αν δεν επιλέξετε το σωστό 
μέγεθος καλύμματος ή αν δεν το χρησιμοποιείτε σωστά, το κάλυμμα δεν θα λειτουργεί σωστά 
για να προστατεύει τα πόδια σας!
Φύλαξη και φροντίδα:
Φυλάξτε τα καλύμματα σε στεγνό μέρος, κατά προτίμηση μέσα στην αρχική τους συσκευασία και 
σε θερμοκρασία 10 έως 30 °C.
Αφαιρέστε τυχόν συνηθισμένη βρωμιά με ένα βρεγμένο πανί και αφήστε τα να στεγνώσουν. Για 
μεγαλύτερη διάρκεια ζωής, χρησιμοποιείτε μια κρέμα φροντίδας για δερμάτινα. Μην πλένετε 
ποτέ τα καλύμματα και μην τα στεγνώνετε με θερμότητα ή κοντά σε πηγές θερμότητας.
Διάρκεια ζωής και εγγύηση:
Δεν είναι δυνατόν να προσδιοριστεί η διάρκεια ζωής των καλυμμάτων. Ωστόσο, χρησιμοποιείτε 
πάντοτε ένα καινούργιο ζευγάρι, αν κάποιο μέρος των καλυμμάτων έχει καταστραφεί.
Η διάρκεια ζωής μπορεί να μην είναι ίδια με την περίοδο της εγγύησης. Εξαρτάται πάντοτε από 
τον τρόπο και την ένταση της χρήσης και της φροντίδας.
Η εγγύηση ισχύει για κατασκευαστικά ελαττώματα ή άλλες αποκλίσεις από τη συμφωνία 
αγοράς, όπως για τμήματα που λείπουν. Δεν ισχύει για αλλαγές που προκαλούνται λόγω χρήσης 
και φθοράς ή για αλλαγές που προκαλούνται λόγω μη συμμόρφωσης με τους παραπάνω κανόνες.
Για λόγους υγιεινής, δεν θα γίνονται δεκτά καλύμματα που είναι επιμολυσμένα, κάκοσμα ή 
μουχλιασμένα.
Σύνθεση υλικών:
Επάνω μέρος: δέρμα αγελάδας
Κάτω μέρος: καουτσούκ
Θόλος προστασίας: χάλυβας

Συσκευασία:
1 ζευγάρι (σε χάρτινο κουτί)
Το προϊόν βγαίνει σε δύο μεγέθη:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Κατασκευαστής: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Κατασκευάζεται: Κίνα

Αποτελέσματα από δοκιμές αντοχής σε χτυπήματα 200J σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN 
12568: 2010*

				  
				  

Αποτελέσματα από δοκιμές αντοχής σε χτυπήματα 15KN σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN 
12568:2010*

*Οι δοκιμές πραγματοποιήθηκαν στις 11 Δεκεμβρίου 2013 στις εγκαταστάσεις της INTERTEC 
TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN LTD.  και το πρωτόκολλο είναι καταχωρισμένο υπό τον αριθμό 
GZHT90401429

G1306 	 DRUM
Beskrivelse: 
Sikkerheds sko dækker bestemt til stringing på sko. De beskytter brugeren mod skaden på den 
foreste del af fod som følge af stød eller kompression. En del af det er en stålspids, svarende 
til standard EN 12568:2010.
Brugsanvisning:
Vælg egnet sko dækker i størrelse svarende til størrelsen af dit fodtøj. Derefter træk sko dækker 
over med den fulde del på spidsen af dit fodtøj og elastisk remmen over hælen. Brug aldrig sko 
dækker på barfodet ben! Sko dækker bør holde på dit fodtøj også under gå og hælremmen bør 
ikke frigives . Hvis du vælger forkert størrelse eller brug sko dækker på en forkert måde, kan sko 
dækker ikke opfylde sin sikkerheds funktion!
Opbevaring og vedligeholdelse:
Sko dækker skal opbevares på tørt sted, såvidt muligt i den oprindelig emballage under tem-
peratur fra 10 til 30°C.
Almindelige urenheder fjernes med en fugtig klud og derefter tørre. Brug sko polish egnet læ-
derbehandling for længere levetid. Sko dækker må aldrig vaskes og tørres i nærhed af var-
mekilder.
Levetid og garanti:
For denne sko dækker kan ikke bestemmes udløbet, dog brug nyt par i tilfælde af skade på 
nogen del.
Levetid behøver ikke være lige med garantiperioden. Det afhænger altid af måden og udnyt-
telses intensitet samt behandling.
Garanti relaterer til produktions fejl eller anden modsigelse med købsaftalen, f.eks. manglende 
del, men ikke ændringer forårsaget af brug og fejl forårsaget af manglende overholdelse af 
ovennævnte regler.
Af hygiejniske grunde tages ikke imod reklamationer beskidte, lugtende og mugne.
Materialesammensætning:
Den øverste del: læder af oksekød
Den nedeste del: gummi.
Sikkerheds spids: stål
Emballage:
1 par (i papirkasse)
Produktet leveres i to størrelser:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Producent: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Produktionsland: Kina

Testresultater slagfasthed 200J  ifølge EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  

Testresultater kompressionsmodstand 15KN ifølge EN 12568:2010*

*Test blev udført den 11. 12. 2013 i laboratoriet INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN LTD.
 og protokolet opbevares under nummer GZHT90401429. 

G1306 	 DRUM
Descrizione: 
Dispositivo di sicurezza adatto come copriscarpe. Protegge la parte anteriore del piede dell’uti-
lizzatore da possibili urti e compressioni. Comprende puntale in acciaio conforme alla norma 
EN 12568:2010.
Istruzioni per l’uso:
Scegliere la taglia adatta del copriscarpe in base al numero delle calzature. Applicare la parte 
intera del copriscarpe sulla punta della calzatura e il cinturino elastico dietro il tallone. Non usare 
mail il copriscarpe sul piede nudo! Il copriscarpe dovrebbe rimanere ben fissato alla calzatura 
anche quando si cammina e il cinturino del tallone non deve essere allentato. Se si sceglie una 
taglia sbagliata o si usa il copriscarpe in modo non corretto il prodotto può non svolgere la sua 
funzione di sicurezza!
Conservazione e cura:
Conservare i copriscarpe all’asciutto, se possibile nella confezione originale alla temperatura 
tra 10° e 30°C
Rimuovere lo sporco con un panno umido e far asciugare. Per mantenere il prodotto più a lungo 
utilizzare una crema adatta per articoli in pelle. Non lavare mai i copriscarpe e non asciugarli 
vicino a fonti di calore.
Durata e garanzia:
Non è possibile stabile una data di scadenza per i copriscarpe tuttavia, in caso di danneggiamen-
to di qualsiasi parte, sostituirli con un nuovo paio.
La durata del prodotto non corrisponde sempre al periodo di garanzia. Dipende dal modo e in-
tensità di utilizzo e manutenzione.
La garanzia si applica a difetti di fabbricazione e su altre discrepanze con il contratto di acquisto, 
ad es. parti mancanti, nel caso tali modifiche non siano causate dal normale utilizzo o a seguito 
del mancato rispetto delle condizioni sopra indicate. 
Per motivi igienici non si accettano reclami di copriscarpe sporchi, maleodoranti e con muffa.
Composizione:
Tomaia: pelle bovina
Suola: gomma
Puntale di sicurezza: acciaio
Confezione:
1 paio (in confezione di cartone)
Il prodotto è disponibile in due taglie
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Produttore: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Paese di produzione: Cina

Risultati dei test di resistenza agli urti 200J  in conformità con la norma EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  

Risultati dei test di resistenza agli urti 15KN in conformità con la norma EN 12568:2010 *

*I test sono stati eseguiti il giorno 11.12.2013 nei laboratori INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHEN-
ZEN LTD.  e il protocollo è depositato con il numero GZHT90401429.

G1306 	 DRUM
Descrição: 
Biqueiras protetoras de segurança do calçado. Protegem o usuário da lesão da parte dianteira do 
pé em consequência de um choque ou esmagamento. Inclui uma ponta de aço que corresponde 
à norma EN 12568:2010.
Instrução de uso:
Selecione o tamanho adequado da biqueira segundo o tamanho do seu calçado. Depois intro-
duza a ponta do seu sapato na parte maciça da biqueira e fixe-a no calcanhar com ajuda da fita 
elástica. Nunca utilize a biqueira no pé descalço!  A biqueira deveria manter-se no sapato ainda 
durante a marcha sem afrouxar-se a fita de calcanhar. Se selecionar o tamanho incorreto ou 
utilizar a biqueira incorretamente, a biqueira não poderá cumprir a sua função de segurança!
Armazenamento e manutenção:
Armazene as biqueiras num local seco, se for possível, na embalagem original, na temperatura 
de 10 a 30°C.
Retire a sujidade normal com um pano húmido e seque depois. Para alcançar uma maior du-
rabilidade use um creme de tratamento de couro. A biqueira não deve ser lavada nem secada 
perto de fontes de calor.
Durabilidade e garantia:
Não é possível determinar a expiração da biqueira, mas no caso de uma danificação de qualquer 
parte deve usar um par novo.
A durabilidade não tem que ser igual que o prazo de garantia. Sempre depende do modo e inten-
sidade do aproveitamento e tratamento.
A garantia cobre defeitos de fábrica ou outra discrepância com o contrato de compra e venda, 
por exemplo, peças que faltarem, mas não defeitos causados pelo desgaste e defeitos causados 
pela omissão das instruções supra indicadas.
Por motivos de higiene não serão admitidas reclamações de biqueiras sujas, de mau cheiro 
e mofosas. 
Composição de materiais:
Parte superior: couro bovino
Parte inferior: borracha
Ponta de segurança: aço
Embalagem:
1 par (na caixa de papel)
O produto é fornecido em dois tamanhos:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Fabricante: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
País do fabrico: China

Resultados do teste da resistência ao impacto 200J  conforme EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  

Resultados do teste da resistência à pressão 15KN conforme EN 12568:2010*

*O teste foi efetuado no 11/ 12/ 2013 no laboratório INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN 
LTD.  e o protocolo está arquivado sob o número GZHT90401429.

G1306 	 DRUM
Descripción: 
Casquillos protectores para calzado. Protege al usuario contra la lesión de la parte delantera 
del pie en consecuencia de un golpe o aplastamiento. Incluye una punta de acero conforme a 
la norma EN 12568:2010.
Manual de uso:
Seleccione el tamaño del casquillo adecuado al tamaño de su calzado. Después inserte la parte 
maciza del casquillo en la punta de su zapato fijándolo en el talón con el cinto elástico. ¡Nunca 
use el casquillo en el pie descalzo! El casquillo debería mantenerse en su calzado aún cami-
nando sin que se afloje el cinto de talón. Si selecciona el tamaño incorrecto o usa el casquillo 
incorrectamente, ¡el casquillo no puede cumplir su función de seguridad!
Almacenamiento y mantenimiento:
Almacene los casquillos en un lugar seco, si es posible, en el embalaje original y con la tem-
peratura de 10 a 30°C.
Quite la suciedad normal con un paño húmedo y seque después. Para lograr una vida útil más 
larga, utilice una crema conveniente para el tratamiento del cuero. El casquillo no se debe lavar 
ni secar cerca de fuentes de calor.
Vida útil y garantía:
En este casquillo no se puede determinar la expiración, sin embargo, en el caso del daño de 
cualquier parte use un par nuevo.
La vida útil no tiene que ser igual al período de garantía. Siempre depende del modo e intensidad 
del uso y tratamiento.
La garantía cubre defectos de fábrica u otra discrepancia con el contrato de compraventa, por 
ejemplo, falta de alguna pieza, sin embargo, no cubre cambios causados por el desgaste y de-
fectos ocasionados por no respetar las reglas antes indicadas.
Por motivos de higiene no aceptaremos reclamaciones de casquillos sucios, con mal olor u 
hongo.
Composición de materiales:
Parte superior: cuero bovino
Parte inferior: caucho
Punta de seguridad: acero
Embalaje:
1 par (en caja de cartón)
El producto se fabrica en dos tamaños
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Fabricante: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
País de la fabricación: China

Resultados del ensayo de la resistencia al impacto 200J  conforme a EN 12568:2010 *

				  
				  

Resultados del ensayo de la resistencia al aplastamiento 15KN conforme a EN 12568:2010*

*Ensayo ejercido el día 11/ 12/ 2013 en el laboratorio INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN 
LTD.  y el protocolo está archivado bajo el número GZHT90401429

G1306 	 DRUM
Beskrivning 
Säkerhetsskydd för skor. De skyddar användaren mot skador på fotens främre del, som orsakas 
av slag eller kompression. Skydden inkluderar en tåklack av stål som uppfyller EN 12568:2010.
Användarinstruktioner:
Välj lämpligt storlek på skydden för din skostorlek. Skjut sedan skyddet över toppen på din sko 
och lägg det elastiska remmen över hälen. Använd aldrig skyddet på en bar fot! Skyddet ska 
vara kvar på dina skor medan du går och hälremmen får inte lossna. Om du väljer fel storlek 
eller använder skyddet felaktigt, kommer det inte att fungera korrekt för att skydda dina fötter!
Förvaring och vård:
Förvara skydden på ett torrt ställe, helst i originalförpackningen vid 10 till 30°C.
Ta bort vanligt smuts med en fuktig trasa och låt dem torka. För en längre livslängd, använd 
en lädervårdskräm. Tvätta aldrig skyddet eller torka det i närheten av eller med värmekällor.
Livslängd och garanti:
Det är inte möjligt att fastställa den förväntade livslängden för skyddet. Använd alltid ett nytt par 
om någon del av skyddet är skadat.
Livslängden är eventuellt inte lika med garantiperioden. Det beror alltid på sätt och intensitet 
vid användning och behandling.
Garantin gäller för tillverkningsfel eller andra avvikelser i inköpsavtalet, till exempel saknade 
delar. Det gäller inte för förändringar som orsakas av slitage eller de som orsakats av bristande 
överensstämmelse med ovanstående regler.
Av hygieniska skäl, kommer inte förorenade, illaluktande och mögelbelagda skydd att accept-
eras.
Materialsammansättning:
Övre: kohud
Botten; gummi.
Säkerhetsklack: stål
Förpackning:
1 par (i en papperslåda)
Produkten finns i två storlekar:
G1306/38-42
G1306/43-47
Tillverkare: ARDON SAFETY s.r.o Tržní 2902/14, 750 02 Přerov
Tillverkat i: Kina

 200J slagmotstånd testresultat enligt EN 12568: 2010*

				  
				  

15KN kompressionsmotstånd testresultat enligt EN 12568:2010*

*Testet utfördes 11 december 2013 hos INTERTEC TESTING SERVICES SHENZEN LTD.
 och protokollet sparades under nummer GZHT90401429. 

NL

ΕΛ

   Taille du bout dur  6 8 10

Hauteur résiduelle min. sous le bout 
dur au choc (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Résultats du test - gauche 25,5 27,5 27,5 satisfait

Résultats du test - droite 26,0 27,5 27,5 satisfait

   Taille du bout dur  6 8 10

Hauteur résiduelle min. sous le bout 
dur au choc (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Résultats du test - gauche 30,0 30,0 30,0 satisfait

Résultats du test - droite 30,0 30,0 30,0 satisfait

   Neusgrootte  6 8 10

Minimum resthoogte onder neus bij 
stoten (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testresultaten links 25,5 27,5 27,5 voldoet

Testresultaten rechts 26,0 27,5 27,5 voldoet

   Neusgrootte  6 8 10

Minimum resthoogte onder neus bij 
stoten (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testresultaten links 30,0 30,0 30,0 voldoet

Testresultaten rechts 30,0 30,0 30,0 voldoet

   Μέγεθος θόλου 6 8 10

Ελάχιστο διάκενο κάτω από τον θόλο, 
σε περίπτωση χτυπήματος (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Αποτελέσματα δοκιμών - αριστερά 25,5 27,5 27,5 συμμορφώνεται

Αποτελέσματα δοκιμών - δεξιά 26,0 27,5 27,5 συμμορφώνεται

   Μέγεθος θόλου 6 8 10

Ελάχιστο διάκενο κάτω από τον θόλο, 
σε περίπτωση χτυπήματος (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Αποτελέσματα δοκιμών - αριστερά 30,0 30,0 30,0 συμμορφώνεται

Αποτελέσματα δοκιμών - δεξιά 30,0 30,0 30,0 συμμορφώνεται

DN

   Tå størrelse 6 8 10

Mindste resthøjde under tåen ved slag 
(mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testresultater venstre 25,5 27,5 27,5 Opfylder 
 kravene

Testresultater højre 26,0 27,5 27,5 Opfylder 
 kravene

   Tå størrelse 6 8 10

Mindste resthøjde under tåen ved slag 
(mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testresultater venstre 30,0 30,0 30,0 Opfylder 
 kravene

Testresultater højre 30,0 30,0 30,0 Opfylder 
 kravene

IT

   Dimensioni del puntale 6 8 10

Altezza minima residua sotto il puntale 
in caso di urto (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

   Dimensioni del puntale 6 8 10

Altezza minima residua sotto il puntale 
in caso di urto (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Risultati dei test sx 30,0 30,0 30,0
soddisfa-
cente

Risultati dei test dx 30,0 30,0 30,0
soddisfa-
cente

Risultati dei test sx 25,5 27,5 27,5
soddisfa-
cente

Risultati dei test dx 26,0 27,5 27,5
soddisfa-
cente

PT

   Tamanho do reforço 6 8 10

Mínima altura residual debaixo do re-
forço no caso do impacto (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Resultados do teste da esquerda 25,5 27,5 27,5 conforme

Resultados do teste da direita 26,0 27,5 27,5 conforme

   Tamanho do reforço 6 8 10

Mínima altura residual debaixo do re-
forço no caso do impacto (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Resultados do teste da esquerda 30,0 30,0 30,0 conforme

Resultados do teste da direita 30,0 30,0 30,0 conforme

SP

   Tamaño del refuerzo  6 8 10

Mínima altura residual debajo del re-
fuerzo en caso de un impacto (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Resultados del ensayo del izquierdo 25,5 27,5 27,5 conforme

Resultados del ensayo del derecho 26,0 27,5 27,5 conforme

   Tamaño del refuerzo  6 8 10

Mínima altura residual debajo del re-
fuerzo en caso de un impacto (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Resultados del ensayo del izquierdo 30,0 30,0 30,0 conforme

Resultados del ensayo del derecho 30,0 30,0 30,0 conforme

SW

   Klackstorlek 6 8 10

Minsta återstående höjd under klacken 
vid kompression (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testresultat - vänster 25,5 27,5 27,5 överen-
sstämmer

Testresultat - höger 26,0 27,5 27,5 överen-
sstämmer

   Klackstorlek 6 8 10

Minsta återstående höjd under klacken 
vid kompression (mm) 20,0 21,0 22,0

Testresultat - vänster 30,0 30,0 30,0 överen-
sstämmer

Testresultat - höger 30,0 30,0 30,0 överen-
sstämmer


